ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPA		OIL	CONSERVAT		SION	÷	Form C-101 Revised 10	
DISTRIBUTION SANTA PE		SA	NTA FE, NEW N	-	501		5A, Indicat	Type of Lease
FILE U.S.G.S.	+		•		•		.5. State Oil	& Gas Legge No.
LANG OFFICE	+-		•	n	^ ^ ^	· 	Fee OC	D-IVIM-6,891-AF
OPERATOR				<u> </u>		45	IIIIII	
	N FOR PE	RMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN	, OR PLUG B	ACK			
a. Type of Work	_						7. Unit Agre	sement Name
b. Type of Well DRILL X	k		DEEPEN .		PLUG	BACK		
OIL GAS WELL	1			SINGLE XX	MU	LTIPLE [8. Form or 1 Santa	Fe Energy
2. Name of Operator	у отн	CR		ZONE A	····	ZONE	9. Well No.	
Woosley Oil Co.							1	
3. Address of Operator					·-···		10. Field ar	nd Pool, or Wildcat
Box 1227, Cortez	, Colora	do 81321	-			:		lesa Verde Ext.
Location of Well UNIT LETTI	er P	LOC	330	FEET FROM THE	South	LINE	777777	minimi
			_					***************************************
IND 330 FEET FROM	THE East	LIN	E OF SEC. 8	TWP. 19N	RGE. 6V	NMPM	///////	
							12. County	
		//////			77777	<i>}}}}}</i>	McKinl	-e ² ////////////////////////////////////
/////////////////////////////////////	HHHH	4444		19. Proposed De	pth	9A. Formation	777777	20, Rotory or C.T.
				2350		Mesa Ve		Rotary
1. Elevations (Show whether DF,	RT, etc.)	21A. Kind	& Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling Co	ntractor	······································	22. Approx	. Date Work will start
6890.68 GL		Blar	ıket	Diamond V	V. Dri	lling Co.		as approved
3.		P	ROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENT PRO	GRAM			•
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZEOF	CASING	WEIGHT PER FOO	TISETTING	DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP
9"	7		23#	60 '		15 s		surface
6 1 11	4 ½	11	9•5#	2250		200 s	ks.	surface
Test surfac	ce pipe d	by pressimately	nd set 60' of 7 suring with muc 2250'. Plan to and feasible.	i pump. Dr to log, rur	rill a	6≟" to t	est the	Mesa Verde
·	_		okout SS - 2208	31				ATANACH
"Stlmated"	rob or wa	ancos or	male - 2303'		C	AL CONSE	KVA HON I	MAIDIOIA
		AP	PROYAL VALID					1h
			DAYE UNLESS			ST. EX	HIBIT NO.	
		DRILLIN	G COMMENCED,		34		VICI	
,		. 4	buennber 18	1982	CASE	NO	(13T	
	F	EXPIRES I	pour in the in	4100				······
ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROTECTION OF THE PROTECTIO	OPOSED PRO	GRAM: IF P	ROPOSAL IS TÔ DÉEPEN (OR PLUG BACK, GIV	E DATA ON	PRESENT PROD	UCTIVE IONE	AND PROPOSED NEW PRODU
ereby certify that the information	n sboye is tri	end comp	lete to the best of my k	inpwiedge and be	Hef.			
ined Samuel	Nov.	ley	Tule Opera	ator		D	ate May	14, 1982
(This space for S	tate Use)							
7 -	2 1	-	SHPF	RVISOR DISTRICT	TF 9			1 0 1007
PROVED BY JAM	. Chan		TITLE		ж. У —————		ATE MAY	181982

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-107 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-05

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. We!! !!o. James P. Woosley Santa Fe Energy Section Township County P 19N. 6W. McKinley County ctual Footage Location of Well: 330 330 south feet from the line and feet from the line cund Level Elev. Producing Formation Desicated Acreage: 890.68 Lower Menefee Star Mesa Verde 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, climinating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information con-- C tained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Operator Woosley Oil Co. May 12, 1982 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or L K J Ι under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. P N 0 M and or Land Surveyor 330′ Well Colo. 6728 Utah 4346

1320 1660

1980 2310

OIL COM, DIM.

San Juan County

Before me the authority on this day personally appeared James P. Wolfey of Box 1227, Cortez, Colorado known to me to be a credible person of legal age

	eing by me first duly sworn on oath deposes and says:
On _ of Woosley	9/20/32 deviation tests were conducted by employees Company Well 1870/a 7/10cated 330/554 4330/554 TIGN REW Makinley County, New Mexico
	nical Gil Tool Corporation equipment was used as follows:
1.	First survey at approximate depth of 506 below the surface indicated a drift of 6 from verticale.
2.	Second survey at approximate depth of /aca below the surface indicated a drift of from verticale.
3.	Third survey at approximate depth of $\sqrt{500}$ below the surface indicated a drift of $\sqrt{5}$ from verticale.
4.	Fourth survey at approximate depth of 2000° below the surface indicated a drift of 0° from verticale.
5•	Fifth survey at approximate depth of 2220° below the surface indicated a drift of 0° from verticale.
6.	Sixth survey at approximate depth of below the surface indicated a drift of from verticale.
	records of the above surveys are on file in the office of Woosley Company ortez, Colorado.
	ant further states that he is duly authorized agent of Woosley Company perator of the above named well.
	James P. Woosley Owner and Operator
	JE WREYFORD BLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

This form is to be tiled with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths, in the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall accordance on the form is to be filled unlist, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, liems 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filled in quantuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

TOTAL PARTY OF	-	San; p-8			ergy -	s Pent Lland Shall care Shall Shall Shall Shall Looksut	atoti etmi beneit tratei	28 1901 201 44 200	2798 2796 269 306 260 260	2512 2612 260 406 406 260
notisemted '		Thickness	•T	mo13		noitemvo T		Thickness	οŢ	mosi
			i steeds	l onoit ib ba	D (Attach	ОВМАТІОИ ВЕСОВ	4	i		
		499}				Q			Œ.	No. 4, fros
a.). 1000 03 <u>00000000000000000000000000000000</u>	**********		************		***************	ot	**********	*******	u	No. 3, fron
/ 12/12/12/12/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/	*****		••••••••••••	•••••••••	***************			/	п	No. 2, fron
			***********		*************	ol	,	*****************	·····	wai i soN
2	•	ı				d elevation to which				
			ZUNAS							
	************	*************************	······································	No. 6, fron	0/1100000100000	780e	5	<u> </u>		110. 2, 1101 No. 3, 1101
_		***************************************		No. 5, troi No. 6, troi	***************************************	a	<u> </u>	77. 1941		No. 2, from
	***************************************	***************************************		No. 4, fro No. 5, fros No. 6, fros	***************************************	780ę 720g 720g	<u> </u>			
_		***************************************	NOZ 80	No. 4, fro No. 5, fros No. 6, fros	2A9 80	780ę 720g 720g	<u> </u>	641 641		No. 1, fro
_	.т. —	***************************************	мо Z 80 N О Z 8 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	T. Penni T. Penn. SUNAS Mo. 4, Inc Mo. 5, Inc Mo. 6, Inc	2A9 90	7808 37808 37828 01F	<u> </u>	641 641	GBough (T. Peni T Cisco No. 1, fro
_	.T	***************************************	A., A.,	T. Chinle T. Penn. SANDS Mo. 4, Inc. Mo. 5, Inc. Mo. 5, Inc.	2A2 90	7808 3788 3788 015	.T	691 691	csmp csmp	T. Wolfe T. Peni T. Cisco No. I, Iro
_	.т. —	ES	NOZ 30	T. Wings T. Chinlo T. Penni T. Penni SAND SAND Mo. 4, Iro No. 5, Iros	SA9 90	Bone Springs 01L	.T	691 691	csmp —	T. Moifs T. Pens T. Cisco T. Cisco No. 1, Iro
_	.т. —	***************************************	NOZ 30	T. Chinle T. Penn. SANDS Mo. 4, Inc. Mo. 5, Inc. Mo. 5, Inc.	2A9 90	7808 3788 3788 015	л л л т т	691 691	csmp	T. Moifs T. Pens T. Cisco T. Cisco No. 1, Iro
	т т т	EZ	a sp	T. Todili T. Entræ T. Wings T. Chinlo T. Penn T. Penn Mo. 4, Inc Mo. 4, Inc	SAD 90	Bone Springs Jacob Ja	7	691	csmp	T. Tubb T. Abo. T. Wolf. T. Peni T. Cisco T. Cisco
	.T	EZ	NOZ 30	T. Morris T. Todill T. Entra T. Wings T. Permi T. Permi T. Permi Mo. 4, Ito	SAD 90	Granite Delaware Sand Bone Springs 1508 1806 1806	.T	691 691	csmp————————————————————————————————————	T. Tubi T. Tubi T. Drin T. Wolf T. Pen T. Cisco T. Cisco Mo. I, Iro
Granite — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	т .т .т .т .т .т	ES	- unoine	Base Greet T. Morris T. Morris T. Entræ T. Wings T. Perm T. Pe	OR GAS	McKee Ellenburger Gr. Wash Granice Delaware Sand Bone Springs 1508 1806 1806		641	CSmp Country C	T. Glor T. Pado T. Idin T. Tubi T. Drin T. Moli T. Wolf T. Pen T. Pen T. Cisco
lgnacio, Qtate	.T	EZ	## UTOOLUS	Base Greed T. Dakoris T. Monis T. Wings T. Wings T. Permi T. Permi T. Permi T. Permi T. Permi Mo. 4, Iron Mo. 5, Iron Mo. 6, Iron Mo. 6, Iron Mo. 5, Iron Mo. 6, I	SAB 80	McKee Ellenburger Gr. Wash Granite Delaware Sand Bone Springs 1508	7	641	CSMP (CSMP (CSMP)	T. Glor T. Pado T. Drin T. Drin T. Molf. T. Wolf. T. Pen T. Pen T. Pen T. Cisco
McCracken	л л л л л л	EZ	## UTOOLUS	Base Greed T. Dakoris T. Monis T. Wings T. Wings T. Permi T. Permi T. Permi T. Permi T. Permi Mo. 4, Iron Mo. 5, Iron Mo. 6, Iron Mo. 6, Iron Mo. 5, Iron Mo. 6, I	SAB 80	McKee Ellenburger Gr. Wash Granite Delaware Sand Bone Springs 1508	7	641	CSMP (CSMP (CSMP)	T. Glor T. Pado T. Drin T. Drin T. Molf. T. Wolf. T. Pen T. Pen T. Pen T. Cisco
McCracken McCracken Ignacio Qrate	7	£2 % \$388	Lookout and	T. Point T. Gallus Base Gree T. Dakoris T. Mings T. Wings T. Penni		Silurian Montoya Simpson Simpson Gr Wash Gr Wash Granite Delaware Sand Granite Delaware Sand Oll Wash Mone Springs	7	641	camp —— camp —— camp —— camp —— camp —— cock —	T. Gray T. San T. Glor T. Glor T. Edin T. Tubi T. Drin T. Molf T. Pen T. Pen T. Pen T. Molf T. Glor T.
Medison fibert mediater McCracken loginater and of a series and of a	7	E2 2749 2749 2749 2749	oce ————————————————————————————————————	T. Menet T. Menet T. Menet T. Menes T. Callul T. Morris T. Morris T. Morris T. Penn.	08 GAS	Devonian Silurian Montoya Simpson Simpson Gr. Wash Granite Delaware Sand Bone Springs 1508 1806	7	641	csmp ————————————————————————————————————	T. Quesy T. Gray T. Gray T. Grow T. Edin T. Tubi T. Tubi T. Tubi T. Tubi T. Moif, T. Tubi T. Moif, T. Tubi T. Peni T.
Leadville Madison Tibert McCracken June Cracken Strange Strange Grange Grange Strange Grange Strange Grange Strange St	7	80788 80788 80788 80788	Lookout Loo	T. Chiff Point T. Point T. Point T. Callus T. Meris T. Meris T. Meris T. Meris T. Ching T. Perm T. Per	SAD 90	Miss Devonian Silurian Morkee Simpson Granice Granice Delaware Sand Bone Springs 1508	7	641	CSWD CSWD CSWD P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	T. Yate T. Yate T. Quee T. Glosy T. Glosy T. Glosy T. Tubb T. Tubb T. Drinn T. Tubb T. Penin
Medison Leadville Medison Elbert McCracken Ignacio Qtzte Gtanite	л — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	23/02 23/02 24/02 24/02 24/02 24/02 24/02 24/02 24/02	Ted Cliffs House Lookout Son An An An An An An An An An	T. Cliff: T. Point T. Point T. Point T. Callu Base Cree T. Callu T. Todil T. Todil T. Penn T.	SAD 90	Atoka Miss Devonian Silurian Montoya Simpson Granite Granite Granite Delaware Sand Bone Springs	7	641	CSmp csmp csmp csmp csmp csmp csmp csmp cs	E Salt T. Yare T. Quee T. Gray T. Gray T. Glor T. Edin T. Drin T. Drin T. Drin T. Drin T. Drin T. Pedo T. Drin T. Clace T. Peno T. Orini T. Clace T. Orini T
Leadville Madison Tibert McCracken June Cracken Strange Strange Grange Grange Strange Grange Strange Grange Strange St	7	27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06 27.06	House Cliffs Flouse Clockout Lookout Postori	T. Kirtla T. Citif T. Menet T. Point T. Point T. Gallus Base Gree T. Dakot T. T. Dakot T. T. Penn T. P	SA9 80	Atoka Miss Devonian Silurian Montoya Simpson Granite Granite Granite Delaware Sand Bone Springs	7	641	csmp————————————————————————————————————	T. Yate T. Yate T. Yate T. Yate T. Quee T. Casy T. Casy T. Casy T. Drinn T.



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

December 30, 1982

Mr. James Woosley Woosley Oil Company P. O. Box 1227 Cortez CO 81321

Re: Santa Fe Energy #1; P-8-19N-6W

Dear Jim;

The above-referenced well was permitted 5-17-82 and was spud shortly thereafter. Rule 1103 states that a sundry notice shall be filed within ten days after commencement of drilling operations. We will also require a sundry showing casing and cement operations.

You are hereby directed to file these notices immediately. Failure to comply with this directive will result in all operations on this well being suspended indefinitely and possible legal action.

Yours truly,

Charles Gholson Deputy Inspector

CG:qc

cc: Perry Pearce
Richard Stamets
Reading file
Well file
Operator file

STATE OF NEW MEXICO			/			
NERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	OH CONCE			•		
DISTRIBUTION		RVATION DIVISION	on /	Form C-103		
	SANTA FE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501					
FILE	SANIAFE	, NEW MEXICO 87501				
U.S.G.S.		•		5a. Indicate Type of Lease		
LAND OFFICE				State Fee AR		
OPERATOR		· ·		5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. CD-NM 6891 AF		
	OTICES AND REPOR		ERVOIR.			
OIL AAS WELL .	THER-			7. Unit Agreement Name		
Name of Operator				8. Farm or Lease liame		
Woosley Oil Co.				Santa Pe Energy		
Address of Operator				9. Well No.		
Eox 1227, Cortaz, Colo	orado 81321			1		
Location of Well				10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat		
P 330	FEET PROM THE	outh LINE AND 330	2527 PBA.	Star Mèsa Verde		
			700, 700,			
Sast	8	19N 8ANGE 6W	i			
		whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		12. County		
	6890.68 G	L		McKinley ()		
Check Appr	opriate Box To Indi	cate Nature of Notice, I	Report of Oth	er Data		
NOTICE OF INTER			•	REPORT OF:		
REFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABAND	ON THEMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASING		
MPORARILY ABANOON		COMMENCE DRILLING OF	TAT	PLUE AND ABANDONMENT		
ILL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEME	>y- √-			
	_	OTHER				
OTHER						
Describe Proposed or Completed Operation work) SEE RULE 1103.	ons (Clearly state all pertir	ent details, and give pertinent	dates, including	estimated date of starting any proposed		
•	(1-100		(//0	_		
Commenced drilling on	b/1/82; reached	r.D. of 2270 ft. on	the $6/21/8$	2.		
Ran $4\frac{1}{2}$. 10.50# casing	to 2229' and set	a cement retainer a	t 2220 an:	d cemented pipe		
with 20 sks. ran tempe	erature log. (cem	ent at 2120')				
Hole in casing at 510	ft. chemical cut	t casing at 832 ft	nulled car	sing and		
replaced bad pipe and		-	purred ca.	Jing and		
Perforated at 2110' wi Total cement - 2		emented to surface w	ith 190 sk	S•		
		·	2			
		\				
		-				
		1 . S. S	4.5			
			4 1 0			

Original Signed by FRACK T. CHAVEZ

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3

DATE JAN 1 0 1983

operator

1/5/83

i. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

TONEY ANAYA

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

March 9, 1983

Mr. James Woosley Woosley Oil Company P. O. Box 1227 Cortez CO 81321

Re: Santa Fe Energy #1, P-8-19N-6W

Dear Mr. Woosley:

Over two months have elapsed since I directed you to submit sundry notices on the referenced well. You have failed to do so.

You are hereby directed to suspend all drilling, completion, production or other activities until necessary reports are filed and until further notice from this office. Failure to comply with this directive will result in legal action being initiated.

Yours truly,

Charles Gholson Deputy Inspector

CG:gc

cc: Dick Stamets

Perry Pearce Reading File Well File

Operator File

STATE OF NEW MEXICO NERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

-0. 07 (0-169 06661468		
DISTRIBUTION		
SANTA FE		
FILE	1	
U.S.G.S.	I	
LAND OFFICE		
OPERATOR	T^{-}	

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088

Form C-103

SANTA FE	SANTA FE,	NEW MEXICO 87501/	Revised 10-1-78
PILE		•	Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
U.S.G.S.			State Fee XX
OPERATOR		•	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
			OD-NM 6891 AF ·
SUNDRY OF THIS FORM FOR PROPUSE "APPLICATION	NOTICES AND REPORT	S ON WELLS PLUG BACK TO'A DIPPERENT RESERVOIR. FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	
OIL XX GAS WELL	OTHER-		7. Unit Agreement Name
Name of Operator Noosley Oil Co.			8. Form or Lease Name Santa Fe Energy
Address of Operator	<u> </u>		9. Well No.
Box 1227, Cortez, Color	ado 81321		1
Location of Well WHIT LETTER P . 33	30 FEET FROM THE SOU	ath LINE AND 330 PEET FROM	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcan Star Mesa Verde
THE East LINE, SECTION	8 Township 1	L9N RANGE 6W NMPM.	
	15. Elevation (Show w 6890.68 G	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County McKinley
Chack A	preprieto Bor To India	are News of Nesis - Dance - Oak	
NOTICE OF INT		ate Nature of Notice, Report or Oth	ner Data REPORT OF:
		332333	
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUS AND ASANDO	N REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
EMPORARILY ABANDON		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
ULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
oTHER SURFACE Pipe		OTHER	L
OTHER SUITAGE PIPE			
Describe Proposed or Completed Oper work) SEE RULE 1103.	rations (Clearly state all pertine	ent details, and give pertinent dates, including	estimated date of starting any proposed
Set 61! of 7" 23 Ths/f	t. surface nine in	a 9" hole; cemented to surface	o with 11 ake of
neat cement. Tested s	urface pipe by press	uring to 800 PSI with mud pum	m
	Tari of Patri		. <u>.</u> .
			The state of the s
•		Li C.	
			mark 2 3 1226
		ا المهمين	. CON. DIV.
		U 13	
		·	DIST. 3
. I hereby certify that the information at	bove is true and complete to the	best of my knowledge and belief.	•
S Solid	12		V
HEO James F 110	osley TITLE	operator	March 17, 1983
	BV T CHAVEZ	7	71.2 1 1 12 63

STATE OF NE	W MEXIC	0								R	evised 10)-1 <i>-</i> 78
ERGY AND MINERA		TMENT	OII	CONS	FRVA	ATION E	: STV	ISION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
40. of terico acct		┯┩	0.12			X 2088		.5.5.			te Type o	
SANTA FE	-	┼	SA			MEXICO	S 8	7501		State		Fee XX
FILE		+	5 A	,.	-,						6891 1	
U.S.G.S.		□w	ELL COMPLI	ETION O	RRECO	OMPLETIC	N F	REPORT ANI	LOG	OD-MM	10037 7	11111111111111111111111111111111111111
LAND OFFICE		<u>П</u> "		2 1 1011 0		J 22110						
OPERATOR		سلسل						<u> </u>		777777	77777	
TYPE OF WELL								· *	7	7. Unit A	greement h	lame
		OIL WELL	GAS WEL	. 🗆	DRY	OTHER						
TYPE OF COMPLE					—				ازندا		r Lease N	
	ER .	DEEPEN	BACK		SVR.	OTHER					Fe Ene	ergy
Name of Operator	· -						• •	· - > · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ	9. Well N	o.	
oosley Cil C	_					750	. " .	ALDIV.		1		
ox 1227, Cor		hama Ia	a 81321									or Wildcat
	tez, c	ororad	.0 01)21				د العن 	57. 3		Star	Mesa Ve	erde
ocation of Well												
							_					
LETTER P	LOCA	reo <u>33</u>	O PEET	FROM THE	South	LINE AND		330	ET FROM			
	0			4. *			11			12. Count	. 1.	
East LINE OF	SEC. 8	TM	19N R	6W	NMPM		///			McKin	- [1	
Date Spudded	16. Date	T.D. Re	ached 17. Date	Compl. (R	eady to l	Prod.) 18.	Elev	otions (DF, RK 68 GL	B, RT, G	R, etc.) 1	9, Elev. C	shinghead
-1-82	6-28		11-10	J - 82			90.	.00 GL			0092	
Total Depth			Back T.D.		If Multip Many	le Compl., Ho	w	23. Intervals Drilled By	Rotary	Tools	Cabl	Tools
270		206							0-22	270		
Producing Interval			on — Top, Bottor	n, Name						······································	25. Was I	Directional Survey
1496 - 15											1	24
1780 - 17											, y	∋s
Type Electric and (27.	Was Well	
nduction Gam	ıma Ray	, Dens	ilog & Pro.	Log							n	.
			CA:	SING RECO	RD (Rep	ort all string	s set	in well)				
CASING SIZE		HT LB./		H SET		E SIZE		CEMENTI	NG RECO	RD	AM	OUNT PULLED
7"-	2	3 1b.	61		91		–e∈	ement to si	urface	ll sks	n	one
44	_10	.5 lb.	22291		641	1	CE	ement to si	urface	210 sk	s n	one
		LJI	NER RECORD					30.	TI	UBING RE	CORD	,
SIZE	тоғ	•	BOTTOM	SACKS C	EMENT	SCREEN		SIZE	DEF	TH SET	1	ACKER SET
								2 3/8"EVE	1747	1	no	ne
Perforation Record	(Interval,	size and	number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		32.	ACI	D, SHOT, FRAC	TURE, C	EMENT S	QUEEZE,	ETC.
1496 - 15	508 4/	ft.				DEPTH	INT	ERVAL	AMOUI	NT AND K	IND MATE	RIAL USED
1780 - 19												
<u></u>	,											
					PROD	UCTION						77
First Production			tion Method (Flo							I	us (Prod.	or Shut-in)
12-3-82		iqmuq	ing -12ft.	barrel	x 1 3,	/4" D-230	Pa	arkersburg	Jack	Prod	lucing	
of Test	Hours Te	ested	Choke Size	Prod'n.		Oil - Bbl.		Gas - MCF		— Вы.	Gas - C	il Ratio
12-8-82	24		open	Test Pe	T10d	15		TSTM	15	2		
Tubing Press.	Casing	ressure	Calculated 24	- O11 - B	ol.	Gas - A			_ вы.	0.	I Gravity	- API (Corr.)
30 lbs.	30 1	.bs.	Hour Rate	15		TST	Ĺ	15	2		<u>خ</u> ر	
Disposition of Gas	(Sold, used	for fuel,	vented, etc.)					<u></u>	Test	Witnessed	Ву	
sed for heat	ter-tre	ater							Pat	. Woosle	эу	
List of Attachments												
Pumping Unit	, heats	er-t r e	ater, 300 b	obl tan	k & la	nding, f	low	lines & e	electri	ewog oi	r	
hereby certify that												
\checkmark	-1	221	oley									
your	es 1	Noo	oley			opera	tor	•		7(5	mah 10	1 09 3

HO. OF COPIES RECE					
DISTRIBUTIO) N				
SANTA FE					
FILE					
U.S.G.S.	U.S.G.S.				
LAND OFFICE					
TRANSPORTER					
OPERATOR					
PROPATION OF	FICE				

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND

Form C-104
Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110
Effective 1-1-65



U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	INSPORT OIL AND NATURAL	GAS RECEIVED
LAND OFFICE	4		WEARINEL
TRANSPORTER GAS			
OPERATOR	1		JAN 11 1983
PRORATION OFFICE]		OIL CON. DIV
woosley Oil Co.			DIST. 3
Address			
Box 1227, Cortez, CO	81321		
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box	,	Other (Please explain)	
New Well XXX	Change in Transporter of:		
Change in Ownership	Oil AAA Dry Ga Casinghead Gas Conden	7	
Charles III Owner Ship	Casinghed Gas Conden	isdee []	
f change of ownership give name and address of previous owner.			
·			
Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including Fo	ormation Kind of Lea	Se Legse No.
Santa Fe	1 Star Mesa Ver	de Evf. State, Feder	al or Fee OD-NM 6891 AF
Location			
Unit Letter P : 330	Feet From The South Lin	e and 330 Feet From	The East
Line of Section 8 Tox	wnship 19N Range	6W . NMPM. McKin	3
Line of Section O 100	waship 19N Range	6W , NMPM, McKin	Ley County
	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA		
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil	TA or Condensate	Address (Give address to which appro	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Giant Refining	And Carlot	Box 9156 Phoenix, AZ	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Cas	singhead Gas or Dry Gas	Address (Give address to which appro	oved copy of this form is to be sent;
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Is gas actually connected? W	hen
give location of tanks.	P 8 19W 6W	No	
of this production is commingled with	th that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:	
COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'v.
Designate Type of Completic		X	Product Dame Nes-V. Diff. Nes-V.
Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
6-1-82	11-10-82	2270'	2060
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth
6891 GL	Memefee	1496 & 1780	1747 Depth Casing Shoe
1496 - 1508 & 1780 -	- 1 9 95 w 4/ft.		2229
	· — — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CEMENTING RECORD	LLL
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
9"	7"	61'	ll sks.
6 ± 11	4.5	2229	210 sks.
	2 3/8	1741)	
The DAMA AND DESCRIPTION D			<u> </u>
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO		pter recovery of total volume of load of pth or be for full 24 hours)	l and must be equal to or exceed top allow-
Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas i	ift, etc.)
12-3-82	12-8-82	pumping	
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size
24 hrs. Actual Prod. During Test	30 lbs.	30 lbs.	Gas-MCF
152 bbls.	15 bbls.	137	ТЅТМ
1)0 00204	1 2010		
GAS WELL		·	
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size
The state of the s			
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	CE	OIL CONSERV	ATION COMMISSION (Section)
		3-18-83	ATION COMMISSION (1983)
I hereby certify that the rules and r	egulations of the Oil Conservation	Ongstad Stylica by Chiefd.	
Commission have been complied washove is true and complete to the	with and that the information given best of my knowledge and belief.	BYOriginal Signed () Critical.	La Oliviove.
4		BYig/Ur/ 1	ms, luiði, bist. #3
Land Dohn		£	compliance with RULE 1104. wable for a newly drilled or deepened
Signo	aturg	well, this form must be accomp	anied by a tabulation of the deviation
operator	ν .	tests taken on the well in acco	ordance with RULE 111. ust be filled out completely for allow-
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	J_ (Wit sections of this fold m	ner me revise and example real to seron.

(Date)

Fill out only Sections I. II. III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

TONEY ANAYA

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

March 12, 1984

Mr. James Woosley Woosley Oil Co. P.O. Box 1227 Cortez, CO 81321

Re: Santa Fe Energy #1 P-8-19N-6W

Dear Mr. Woosley;

The referenced well was first delivered 12-3-82. We have never received Forms C-115 and C-116 in violation of Rules 1115 and 1116.

You are directed to file these reports immediately. Failure to comply will result in the well being shut in and possible legal action.

If you have any questions, please contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Charles Gholson
Oil & Gas Inspector

CG/di

cc: Dick Stamets

Perry Pearce Prentiss Childs

Well File

Operator File Reading File



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

JENNIFER SALISBURY CABINET SECRETARY



Certified Mail # P987892125

January 4, 1995

Woosley Oil Company Attn Citizens Bank-K. Barker P. O. Drawer 1480 Cortez, CO 81321

RE: Well violations Woosley Oil Company, Mckinley County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Barker:

The Woosley Oil Company State #1,2 & 3, Tank Battery, 16-19N-06W, has a load line which appears to be leaking in violation of Oil Conservation Division Rule #3. "Prevention of Waste". Woosley needs to dig out and remediate oil soaked soil around tanks, build firewalls and fence the tanks to keep livestock and wildlife out. The production pit is oil covered and has no netting in violation of Oil Conservation Division Rule #8. The pit is to be netted to protect migratory birds and other wildlife. The Woosley Oil Company Santa Fe Energy #1, P-8-19N-06W, has oil on the production pit in violation of Oil Conservation Rule #8. The pit is to be netted to protect migratory birds and other wildlife. At the Santa Fe Energy #1 some remediation is needed around the production tank and the vertical separator is leaking oil onto the ground in violation of Oil Conservation Rule #3. "Prevention of Waste". Livestock and wildlife are apparently ingesting the oil.

Woosley Oil Company is directed to bring these facilities into compliance January 20, 1995, or have a plan and schedule approved by this office in place. Failure to comply may result in fines.

If you have questions please feel free to contact this office.

which

Yours truly,

Denny G. Foust Deputy Oil and Gas Inspector

XC: Y

Well File Operator File

DGF File